H/-9 581.40

09/980362 JC13 Rec'd PCTE 30 NOV 2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-12875.19USWO

01-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record v

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Torsten Nordentoft (3 October 2001)

11/30/0/

101955704
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Nortron ApS Frisvadvej 14 6800 Varde Denmark

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: See above.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Unknown	
PATENT TRA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. John J. Gresens Name of Person Signing	Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 30 November 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	Do not detach this portion ation to:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		WHEREAS,	Cuinundum i 14
inventor(s)	>	1. Torsten Nordentoft residing at	6800 Varde, Denmark
Name, Address.			
Citizanship		and a citizen of	
		Z rooteing at	
		and a citizen of _	•
		3 residing at	
		and a nitian of	
Date Patent	THERE CARRY THE UNITERSIGNET DAVE MAKE AN INVENTOR AND PARK ASSOCIATED AN ARRIVA		
Declaration Signed and		Letters Patent of the United States on is entitled Compact power generation apparat	for this invention, which application
litte	•	is entitled Compact power generation apparat	us and method of generating energy
Serial No. and		Serial Number and the filling	and which has been given
Filing Date		Serial Numberand the life	ing date of
Name of	•	AND WHEREAS Nortron ApS	(herein called
Corporation		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws	of Denmark and having an
State or		AND WHEREAS Nortron ApS "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws office and place of business atfrisvadvei 14,	68UU Varde, Denmark
Country of recorporation and Address		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in ar any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;	
	fi r ii ii ii ii ii	poplication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, om, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all vention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and in SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERS was will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the struments in writing including any and all further applicate comments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its such that UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the histogs and generally do all things which may be necessary or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said tes, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigns, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said tes, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigns the entire right.	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid terest in and to the same, for the use of the SIGNED, their executors and legal representate expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other tion papers, affidavits, assignments and other exessors and representatives all facts known to bory thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors divertion, applications, Letters Patent, rights, gned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
	1	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affast been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have	and that full right to convey the same as herein
	. 1	below.	03.00.01
Each Inventor Must Sign and Date	>	Signature Torsten Nordentoft	Date
Note: No Legalization or Other Witness		Signature	Date
Required		Signature	Date
		City will w	

MERCHANT & GOULD

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0310